Power Inductor
AKPx Series - ISO9001 | ISO14001 | IATF16949
CI230.A (9/22)1 PulseElectronics.com
RoHS Compliant
Halogen Free
REACH Compliant
■■ Part Numbering
A KPx

A6
201610 1R0 M
Tolerance Internal Code(mm)
00
REACH
Power Inductor
AKPx Series - ISO9001 | ISO14001 | IATF16949
CI230.A (9/22)2 PulseElectronics.com
Automotive
AEC-Q200
■■ Dimensions ■■ Recommended Land Pattern
unit:mm unit:mm
■■ Electrical Characteristics
Inductance Test Freq. RDC Isat Tolerance
(uH) (Ω)±30% (mA)Max. 85℃℃*1 125℃℃*1 (±%)
AKPB001608DZR47□A2 0.47 3MHz,200mV 0.15 400 1100 800 20,30
AKPB001608DZ1R0□A2 1.0 3MHz,200mV 0.20 200 950 700 20,30
AKPB001608DZ2R2□A2 2.2 3MHz,200mV 0.30 150 750 550 20,30
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance:  M=±20% / T=±30%
4. As for the Rated current marked with *1, Rated Current is depending on the operating temperature
5. Measure Equipment：
     L：Agilent HP4287A+16197A

DC Current(mA)
Inductance vs. DC Current
2R2
1R0
R47
Power Inductor
AKPx Series - ISO9001 | ISO14001 | IATF16949
CI230.A (9/22)4 PulseElectronics.com
Automotive
AEC-Q200
■■ Dimensions ■■ Recommended Land Pattern
unit:mm unit:mm
■■ Electrical Characteristics
Inductance Test Freq. RDC Isat Tolerance
(uH) (Ω)±30% (mA)Max. 85℃℃*1 125℃℃*1 (±%)
AKPB00201210R47□A2 0.47 3MHz,200mV 0.09 1100 1300 950 20,30
AKPB002012101R0□A2 1.0 3MHz,200mV 0.12 650 1200 900 20,30
AKPB002012101R5□A2 1.5 3MHz,200mV 0.15 450 1100 800 20,30
AKPB002012102R2□A2 2.2 3MHz,200mV 0.19 400 1100 800 20,30
AKPB002012103R3□A2 3.3 3MHz,200mV 0.24 300 800 600 20,30
AKPB002012104R7□A2 4.7 3MHz,200mV 0.26 200 700 500 20,30
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance:  M=±20% / T=±30%
4. As for the Rated current marked with *1, Rated Current is depending on the operating temperature
5. Measure Equipment：
     L：Agilent HP4287A+16197A

3R3
2R2
1R5
1R0
R47
Power Inductor
AKPx Series - ISO9001 | ISO14001 | IATF16949
CI230.A (9/22)6 PulseElectronics.com
Automotive
AEC-Q200
■■ Dimensions ■■ Recommended Land Pattern
unit:mm unit:mm
■■ Electrical Characteristics
Inductance Test Freq. RDC Isat Tolerance
(uH) (Ω)±25% (mA)Max. 85℃℃*1 125℃℃*1 (±%)
AKPB00201610R47□A6 0.47 3MHz,200mV 0.06 1200 1600 1200 20,30
AKPB002016101R0□A6 1.0 3MHz,200mV 0.09 850 1300 950 20,30
AKPB002016101R5□A6 1.5 3MHz,200mV 0.11 600 1200 900 20,30
AKPB002016102R2□A6 2.2 3MHz,200mV 0.11 400 1200 900 20,30
AKPB002016103R3□A6 3.3 3MHz,200mV 0.12 350 850 625 20,30
AKPB002016104R7□A6 4.7 3MHz,200mV 0.14 200 1100 800 20,30
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance:  M=±20% / T=±30%
4. As for the Rated current marked with *1, Rated Current is depending on the operating temperature
5. Measure Equipment：
     L：Agilent HP4287A+16197A

3R3
2R2
1R0
R47
1R5
Power Inductor
AKPx Series - ISO9001 | ISO14001 | IATF16949
CI230.A (9/22)8 PulseElectronics.com
Automotive
AEC-Q200
■■ Dimensions ■■ Recommended Land Pattern
unit:mm unit:mm
■■ Electrical Characteristics
Inductance Test Freq. RDC Isat Tolerance
(uH) (Ω)±25% (mA)Max. 85℃℃*1 125℃℃*1 (±%)
AKPB00252010R47□A6 0.47 3MHz,200mV 0.040 1500 1800 1300 20,30
AKPB002520101R0□A6 1.0 3MHz,200mV 0.055 900 1600 1200 20,30
AKPB002520102R2□A6 2.2 3MHz,200mV 0.080 500 1300 950 20,30
AKPB002520103R3□A6 3.3 3MHz,200mV 0.100 400 1200 900 20,30
AKPB002520104R7□A6 4.7 3MHz,200mV 0.110 300 1100 800 20,30
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance:  M=±20% / T=±30%
4. As for the Rated current marked with *1, Rated Current is depending on the operating temperature
5. Measure Equipment：
     L：Agilent HP4287A+16197A

4R7
3R3
2R2
1R0
R47
Power Inductor
AKPx Series - ISO9001 | ISO14001 | IATF16949
CI230.A (9/22)10 PulseElectronics.com
Automotive
AEC-Q200
■■ Dimensions ■■ Recommended Land Pattern
unit:mm unit:mm
■■ Electrical Characteristics
Inductance Test Freq. RDC Isat(mA) Tolerance
(uH) (Ω)±25% Max. 85℃℃*1 125℃℃*1 (±%)
AKPE002012101R0□A2 1.0 3MHz,200mV 0.100 1400 1800 1300 20,30
AKPE002012102R2□A2 2.2 3MHz,200mV 0.125 500 1600 1200 20,30
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance:  M=±20% / T=±30%
4. As for the Rated current marked with *1, Rated Current is depending on the operating temperature
5. Measure Equipment：
     L：Agilent HP4287A+16197A